District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Revised October 10, 2003 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance

Form C-141

with Rule 116 on back side of form

## **Release Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR** Initial Report Final Report Name of Company OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD. Contact TONY AGUILAR Address 1017 W. Stanolind Road, Hobbs Telephone No. (575)397-8251 Facility Name NORTH HOBBS UNIT NIB Facility Type OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION FACILITY Surface Owner Occidental Permian LTD. Mineral Owner HOBBS (G-SA) Lease No. LOCATION OF RELEASE Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County E 33 18-S 38-E Lea Latitude 32°42'23.54" Longitude 103°09'41.88" NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release Gas Volume of Release 2097 MCF Volume Recovered 0 Source of Release Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 7/23/2015 5:30:00 PM 7/23/2015 5:30:00 PM Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Not Required By Whom? NA Date and Hour NA Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. ☐ Yes ☒ No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.\* NA Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.\* Cause: FLARED INTERMITTENLY AT THE NORTH HOBBS UNIT NORTH INJECTION BATTERY (NIB). LP COMPRESSOR DOWN DUE TO LUBE OIL PUMP OUT, EOR Remedial Action Taken: AWAITING FOR LUBE OIL PUMP TO BE REBUILT. WILL CLOSE OUT AFTER PUMP IS INSTALLED IN COMPRESSOR. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.\* ALL GAS IS BURNED AT FLARE. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature. Approved by District Supervisor: Printed Name: TONY AGUILAR Approval Date: Expiration Date: E-mail Address: RAYMOND\_AGUILAR@OXY.COM Conditions of Approval: Attached

Phone: (575)397-8251

Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

## **Release Notification and Corrective Action**

						OPERA'	ΓOR		- Initia	al Report	$\boxtimes$	Final Repor
Name of Co	ompany O	CCIDENTA	L PERM	IAN LTD.		Contact TONY AGUILAR						
Address 1017 W. Stanolind Road, Hobbs Facility Name NORTH HOBBS UNIT NIB						Telephone No. (575)397-8251 Facility Type OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION FACILITY						
				3		Facility Typ	e OIL AND GA	AS PRO	ODUCTIO	N FACILI	<u>TY</u>	
Surface Ow	ner Occid	ental Permia	n LTD.	Mineral O	wner l	r HOBBS (G-SA)			Lease No.			
					TIO	N OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter E	nit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the N				North	orth/South Line   Feet from the   East/V			West Line County			
	33 10-3 30-E									Lea		
				Latitude 32°42	<u>.'23.54</u>	" Longitud	e <u>103°09'41.88</u>	11				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				NAT	URE	OF RELI	EASE					
Type of Rele					Volume of Release 3064 MCF Volume Recovered 0							
Source of Re	lease					Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of 7/23/2015 5:30:00 PM 7/23/2015 5:30:00						
Was Immedi	ate Notice (					7/23/2015 5:30:00 PM						
☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Not Required						d NA						
By Whom? NA						Date and Hour NA						
Was a Watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. NA						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*						1775						
Remedial Act AWAITING MAINTENA STOPPED. Describe Area	TERMITTE DUT. EOR tion Taken: FOR LUBE NCE MADI	OIL PUMP TE REPAIRS 1	E NORTH TO BE RE TO LUBE	HOBBS UNIT N BUILT. WILL CI OIL PUMP AND	LOSE (	OUT AFTER KED AND RI	PUMP IS INSTA ESTARTED THE	LLED E LP C	IN COMPR	ESSUD V	OF 7	20.15
ALL GAS BU						E	RECEIVE By OCD Dis	trict		_		
public health should their o	or the environment or the environment perations had ment. In ac	ore required to conment. The live failed to a ldition, NMO	report an acceptanc dequately CD accept	is true and comple d/or file certain re e of a C-141 repor investigate and re ance of a C-141 re	lease no t by the mediate	otifications an NMOCD ma contamination	d perform correct rked as "Final Re on that nose a thre	tive acti eport" d	ons for rele	ases which i	may en ator of	danger liability
2011 (). 1.						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: TONY AGUILAR  Printed Name: TONY AGUILAR						Approved by District Supervisor:						
Title: NES Speciatist						Approval Date: 07/30/2015			Expiration Date: ///			
E-mail Address: RAYMOND_AGUILAR@OXY.COM						Conditions of Approval:				Attached		
Date: /	onal Sheet	s If Necessa	Phone:	(575)397-8251		//// 1RP 3773						

pJXK1521146290

nJXK1521146214